Recommendation of the City Community Services and Culture Committee – Special Meeting – 19 September 2023

Tuesday, 26 September 2023 Council

Strategic Alignment - Enabling Priorities

Public

Approving Officer:Alana Martin, Manager,
Governance

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

The City Community Services and Culture Committee considered the following Items at its Special meeting held on 19 September 2023 and resolved to present to Council the following recommendation for Council determination:

Item 3.2 – National Housing and Homelessness Plan Issues Paper Submission

RECOMMENDATION

- Recommendation 1 Item 3.2 National Housing and Homelessness Plan Issues Paper Submission THAT COUNCIL
 - 1. Endorses the City of Adelaide Submission on the National Housing and Homelessness Issues Paper contained in Attachment A to Item 3.2 on the Agenda for the Special meeting of the City Community Services and Culture Committee held on 19 September 2023.
 - 2. Authorises the Lord Mayor and Chief Executive Officer to make minor amendments, if required and submit the City of Adelaide Submission on the National Housing and Homelessness Issues Paper contained in Attachment A to Item 3.2 on the Agenda for the Special meeting of the City Community Services and Culture Committee held on 19 September 2023.

DISCUSSION

- 1. The City Community Services and Culture Committee met on Tuesday 19 September 2023. The Agenda with reports for the meeting can be viewed here.
- 2. The following matters were the subject of deliberation:
 - 2.1. Item 3.1 Adelaide Aquatic Centre Redevelopment Consultation Results

THAT THE CITY COMMUNITY SERVICES AND CULTURE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDS TO COUNCIL

THAT COUNCIL

- 1. Endorses the assessment of the community consultation findings.
- 2. Notes that a further report detailing the essential terms and the negotiated draft Lease Agreement will be presented to Council in November 2023.

This recommendation will be presented to Council on 10 October 2023.

2.2. Item 3.2 - National Housing and Homelessness Plan Issues Paper Submission

THAT THE CITY COMMUNITY SERVICES AND CULTURE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDS TO COUNCIL

THAT COUNCIL

- 1. Endorses the City of Adelaide Submission on the National Housing and Homelessness Issues Paper contained in Attachment A to Item 3.2 on the Agenda for the Special meeting of the City Community Services and Culture Committee held on 19 September 2023.
- 2. Authorises the Lord Mayor and Chief Executive Officer to make minor amendments, if required and submit the City of Adelaide Submission on the National Housing and Homelessness Issues Paper contained in Attachment A to Item 3.2 on the Agenda for the Special meeting of the City Community Services and Culture Committee held on 19 September 2023.

DATA AND SUPPORTING INFORMATION

Link 1 - City Community Services and Culture Committee Agenda

ATTACHMENTS

Nil

- END OF REPORT -